
dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 10, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D.CAMPOS
TABULATION DATE: 6/10/2025
LJA JOB NO. 4683-1701 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS

1. SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH 
SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $21,190.00 $21,190.00

2. 14' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, 
VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $605,903.00 $605,903.00 $1,006,500.00 $1,006,500.00 $831,658.00 $831,658.00

3. 10 - HP SUBMERSIBLE  NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 
43% AT 417 GPM AND 48’ T.D.H., WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING 
DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR 
PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $45,000.00 $37,897.00 $113,691.00

4. SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, 
FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $150,401.00 $150,401.00

5. 21” PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, 
INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  76 $500.00 $38,000.00 $975.00 $74,100.00 $300.00 $22,800.00 $800.00 $60,800.00

6. 24” RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  43 $370.00 $15,910.00 $400.00 $17,200.00 $140.00 $6,020.00 $245.00 $10,535.00

7. 12” AWWA C900 FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, 
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  126 $150.00 $18,900.00 $200.00 $25,200.00 $125.00 $15,750.00 $227.00 $28,602.00

8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  245 $1.00 $245.00 $10.00 $2,450.00 $1.00 $245.00 $44.00 $10,780.00

9. 1” SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, 
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  27 $100.00 $2,700.00 $100.00 $2,700.00 $5.00 $135.00 $66.00 $1,782.00

10. PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-
FREEZE HOSE BIBB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $6,998.00 $6,998.00

11. 5'-0" DIA STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES 
EXCAVAVTION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $19,414.00 $19,414.00

12. TYPE 'A' INLET, INCLUDE EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,210.00 $8,210.00

13. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER (WITH TENSAR TRIAX TX 140 
GEOFABRIC) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  632 $50.00 $31,600.00 $55.00 $34,760.00 $40.00 $25,280.00 $55.00 $34,760.00

14. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT 
STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  250 $150.00 $37,500.00 $85.00 $21,250.00 $75.00 $18,750.00 $167.00 $41,750.00

15. 8' TALL BRICK FENCE, INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING STAINED WOOD GATE 
WITH METAL FRAME, COLUMNS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON 
PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  284 $194.00 $55,096.00 $220.00 $62,480.00 $195.00 $55,380.00 $250.00 $71,000.00

16. 4” PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,437.00 $5,748.00

1) R & B GROUP.INC. 2) 5J SERVICES, LLC 3) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 4) GAEL, INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

Page 2 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 10, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D.CAMPOS
TABULATION DATE: 6/10/2025
LJA JOB NO. 4683-1701 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) R & B GROUP.INC. 2) 5J SERVICES, LLC 3) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 4) GAEL, INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

17. CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) IF 
EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

18. CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER (BY OTHERS) IF 
EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

19. CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS) IF 
EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

20. CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) IF EXISTING, 
INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND 
PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $750.00 $750.00

21. NEW 300A 480V SERVICE PER UTILITY STANDARDS WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, 
METERING, CONDUIT, WIRE, SERVICE RACK, REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD 
AND DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.

LS  1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $104,700.00 $104,700.00

22. NEW 150KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH NEW 300A 480V AUTOMATIC 
TRANSFER SWITCH, WIRE, CONDUIT CONTROLS AND DUCT BANK FROM 
GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.

LS  1 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $116,285.00 $116,285.00

23. NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH BREAKERS, STARTERS, CONTROLS, 
CONDUIT, WIRE, LIGHTING TRANSFORMER, AND DISTRIBUTION AS SHOWN 
ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $32,310.00 $32,310.00

SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS $1,390,451.00 $1,413,443.00 $1,546,960.00 $1,683,864.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING 

ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE 
PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL 
CONTRACTOR’S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

2. FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  339 $10.00 $3,390.00 $4.00 $1,356.00 $3.00 $1,017.00 $10.00 $3,390.00

3. INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $100.00 $100.00 $150.00 $150.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00

4. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED 
CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00

5. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK 
WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

6. DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE 
USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Page 3 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 10, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D.CAMPOS
TABULATION DATE: 6/10/2025
LJA JOB NO. 4683-1701 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) R & B GROUP.INC. 2) 5J SERVICES, LLC 3) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 4) GAEL, INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

7. DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  27 $500.00 $13,500.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $500.00 $13,500.00 $500.00 $13,500.00

8. CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

9. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD 
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10 $20.00 $200.00 $20.00 $200.00 $20.00 $200.00 $20.00 $200.00

10. EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10 $500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00

11. EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND 
DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  245 $30.00 $7,350.00 $30.00 $7,350.00 $30.00 $7,350.00 $30.00 $7,350.00

12. ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER. EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE 
REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM 
ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

13. ALLOWANCE FOR GAS SERVICE PROVIDER. EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE 
REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM GAS 
SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

14. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI 
PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

15. 3' WIDE REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00

16. TEMPORARY SANITARY BYPASS PUMPING, INCLUDES FURNISHING, 
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF GENERATOR, PUMP, 
PIPING, FLOAT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES. PUMPING TO BE DONE FROM 
AN EXISTING UPSTREAM MANHOLE (+/- 25’ DEEP) A DISTANCE OF +/- 1,600 
FEET TO AN EXISTING MANHOLE, ASSUMES 6” HOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

MO  8 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,500.00 $52,000.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $23,000.00 $184,000.00

Page 4 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 10, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D.CAMPOS
TABULATION DATE: 6/10/2025
LJA JOB NO. 4683-1701 (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) R & B GROUP.INC. 2) 5J SERVICES, LLC 3) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 4) GAEL, INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

17. [FILL OUT DESCRIPTION]DIESEL FUEL FOR BYPASS PUMPING, TO BE PAID AS 
NECESSARY AND UPON CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL OF PROOF OF PAYMENT, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

GAL 1000 $6.00 $6,000.00 $4.00 $4,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $5,000.00

18. DELIVERY CHARGE FOR DIESEL FUEL FOR BYPASS PUMPING, TO BE PAID AS 
NECESSARY AND UPON CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL OF PROOF OF PAYMENT, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16 $1.00 $16.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $295.00 $4,720.00 $100.00 $1,600.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $164,556.00 $221,557.00 $207,487.00 $364,540.00

BID SUMMARY

SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS $1,390,451.00 $1,413,443.00 $1,546,960.00 $1,683,864.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $164,556.00 $221,557.00 $207,487.00 $364,540.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,555,007.00 $1,635,000.00 $1,754,447.00 $2,048,404.00

Page 5 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS

1. SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH 
SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

2. 14' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, 
VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

3. 10 - HP SUBMERSIBLE  NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 
43% AT 417 GPM AND 48’ T.D.H., WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING 
DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR 
PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3

4. SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, 
FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

5. 21” PVC ASTM D-3034 SDR 35 SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, 
INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  76

6. 24” RCP STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, 
BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  43

7. 12” AWWA C900 FORCE MAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, 
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  126

8. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  245

9. 1” SCHEDULE 40 PVC WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, 
EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  27

10. PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-
FREEZE HOSE BIBB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

11. 5'-0" DIA STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES 
EXCAVAVTION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

12. TYPE 'A' INLET, INCLUDE EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

13. 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER (WITH TENSAR TRIAX TX 140 
GEOFABRIC) EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  632

14. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT 
STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

SY  250

15. 8' TALL BRICK FENCE, INCLUDING 18' DOUBLE SWING STAINED WOOD GATE 
WITH METAL FRAME, COLUMNS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON 
PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  284

16. 4” PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  4

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 10, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
6/10/2025
4683-1701 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

$9,663.00 $9,663.00

$857,985.00 $857,985.00

$52,710.00 $158,130.00

$183,951.00 $183,951.00

$440.00 $33,440.00

$268.00 $11,524.00

$232.00 $29,232.00

$1.00 $245.00

$156.00 $4,212.00

$7,538.00 $7,538.00

$15,733.00 $15,733.00

$5,797.00 $5,797.00

$52.00 $32,864.00

$169.00 $42,250.00

$238.00 $67,592.00

$953.00 $3,812.00

5) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

Page 6 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
17. CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS) IF 

EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

18. CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO STORM SEWER (BY OTHERS) IF 
EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

19. CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS) IF 
EXISTING, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB 
OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

20. CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) IF EXISTING, 
INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND 
PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

21. NEW 300A 480V SERVICE PER UTILITY STANDARDS WITH ALL DISCONNECTS, 
METERING, CONDUIT, WIRE, SERVICE RACK, REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD 
AND DUCT BANK TO TRANSFORMER POLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.

LS  1

22. NEW 150KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH NEW 300A 480V AUTOMATIC 
TRANSFER SWITCH, WIRE, CONDUIT CONTROLS AND DUCT BANK FROM 
GENERATOR TO ATS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.

LS  1

23. NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH BREAKERS, STARTERS, CONTROLS, 
CONDUIT, WIRE, LIGHTING TRANSFORMER, AND DISTRIBUTION AS SHOWN 
ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING 

ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE 
PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL 
CONTRACTOR’S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1

2. FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  339

3. INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

4. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED 
CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

5. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK 
WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

6. DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE 
USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 10, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
6/10/2025
4683-1701 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

$4,734.00 $4,734.00

$3,356.00 $3,356.00

$5,435.00 $5,435.00

$599.00 $599.00

$75,915.00 $75,915.00

$159,370.00 $159,370.00

$83,380.00 $83,380.00

$1,796,757.00

$3,540.00 $3,540.00

$4.00 $1,356.00

$106.00 $106.00

$2,873.00 $2,873.00

$560.00 $560.00

$80,000.00 $80,000.00

Page 7 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
7. DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  27

8. CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

9. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD 
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10

10. EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  10

11. EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND 
DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LF  245

12. ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER. EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE 
REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM 
ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

13. ALLOWANCE FOR GAS SERVICE PROVIDER. EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE 
REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM GAS 
SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

14. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI 
PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

15. 3' WIDE REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, AS DIRECTED BY THE 
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

16. TEMPORARY SANITARY BYPASS PUMPING, INCLUDES FURNISHING, 
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF GENERATOR, PUMP, 
PIPING, FLOAT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES. PUMPING TO BE DONE FROM 
AN EXISTING UPSTREAM MANHOLE (+/- 25’ DEEP) A DISTANCE OF +/- 1,600 
FEET TO AN EXISTING MANHOLE, ASSUMES 6” HOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

MO  8

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 10, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
6/10/2025
4683-1701 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

$500.00 $13,500.00

$1.00 $1.00

$20.00 $200.00

$500.00 $5,000.00

$30.00 $7,350.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00

$6,500.00 $6,500.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00

$80.00 $8,000.00

$19,420.00 $155,360.00

Page 8 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
17. [FILL OUT DESCRIPTION]DIESEL FUEL FOR BYPASS PUMPING, TO BE PAID AS 

NECESSARY AND UPON CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL OF PROOF OF PAYMENT, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

GAL 1000

18. DELIVERY CHARGE FOR DIESEL FUEL FOR BYPASS PUMPING, TO BE PAID AS 
NECESSARY AND UPON CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL OF PROOF OF PAYMENT, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  16

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

BID SUMMARY

SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C, FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A
CITY OF THOMPSONS E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 10, 2025
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
6/10/2025
4683-1701 (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

5) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237C LIFT STATION NO. 1 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 237A

$7.50 $7,500.00

$600.00 $9,600.00

$328,946.00

$1,796,757.00

$328,946.00

$2,125,703.00

Page 9 of 9
FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.
C:\Users\dcampos\Downloads\BID_TAB_DETAIL_4683-1701

dcampos
LJA Engineering, Inc.


